


BID TABULATION
ALAMAR STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF FORT OGLETHORPE, GEORGIA

Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM (Eastern) Date: January 10, 2019 Place: City Hall City of Fort Oglethorpe, GA	Bidder: Baker Contracting Post Office Box 684 Rock Spring, GA 30739	Talley Construction Co., Inc. 1751 McFarland Ave Rossville, GA 30741
	Bid Bond: Selective Insurance Company of America Branchville, NJ	Western Surety Company Chicago, IL

BID SUMMARY

TOTAL BASE BID	\$	267,850.00	\$	307,704.90
-----------------------	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 2:00 pm local time on Thursday, January 10, 2019, at the City of Fort of Oglethorpe, 500 City Hall Drive, Fort Oglethorpe, GA 30742 for the construction of the Alamar Street Stormwater Improvements.

By  Philip R. Schofield, P.E., Project Manager
 Georgia License No. 030578
 CTI Engineers, Inc.
 1122 Riverfront Parkway
 Chattanooga, TN 37402

Item No.		Description		Unit	Est. No. of Units	Baker Contracting			Talley Construction Co., Inc.		
						Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
01 22 00a		Mobilization and Bonding (Max 5%)		LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,468.23	\$ 20,468.23	\$ 20,468.23	\$ 20,468.23
01 22 00b		Traffic Control Devices on Alamar Street, including placement and maintenance throughout project		LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
03 30 00		Cast-in-Place Concrete, Includes All Material and Labor									
03 30 00a		Concrete Sidewalk/Trail, 6-inches Thick, including removal of existing concrete, 2-inch (min.) leveling stone, formwork, complete-in-place		SF	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.89	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 12.89	\$ 2,578.00
03 30 00b		Class B Concrete for utility crossings and other areas not specified		CY	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 386.28	\$ 3,862.80	\$ 386.28	\$ 3,862.80
03 30 00b		Extruded Concrete Curb, complete in place		LF	65	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 24.49	\$ 1,591.85	\$ 24.49	\$ 1,591.85
31 20 00		Earthwork									
31 20 00a		Crushed Stone Backfill in Trench for storm pipe in streets, parking lots, and driveways from top of bedding to finished grade linear feet of trench (LFT)		LFT	350	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17.27	\$ 6,044.50	\$ 17.27	\$ 6,044.50
31 20 00b		Crushed Rock Bedding Material, in excess of that required for standard trench bedding, as required by engineer		CY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 395.50	\$ 79.10	\$ 395.50
31 20 00c		Ditch Grading, including excavation, stabilization with straw netting, complete-in-place		LF	750	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 71.23	\$ 53,422.50	\$ 71.23	\$ 53,422.50
31 20 00d		Berm Grading, including fill material, compaction, stabilization with straw netting, complete-in-place		LF	620	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 91.03	\$ 56,438.60	\$ 91.03	\$ 56,438.60
31 25 00		Slope Protection and Erosion Control									
31 25 00a		Silt Fence, including installation of posts, filter fabric, tie wire, and bracing and removal after site stability		LF	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,026.00
31 25 00b		Compost Filter Sock, including installation of posts and removal after site stability		LF	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.87	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 8.87	\$ 4,435.00
31 37 00a		Riprap, complete in place where shown on plans and as directed by engineer. Includes filter fabric		Ton	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 69.36	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 69.36	\$ 3,468.00
32 10 00		New and Replacement Paving									
32 10 00b		Asphalt Pavement Replacement for street crossings, Type 3, trench width, hot mix, 2-inch thick, 12.5mm in one layer accordance with Section 400, as appropriate, of GDOT specifications, for all pipe and service line sizes.		SY	350	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 31.26	\$ 10,941.00	\$ 31.26	\$ 10,941.00

		Bidder:			Baker Contracting			Talley Construction Co., Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
32 92 19	Seeding and Mulch, including seed, 4-inches of topsoil, fertilizer limestone, mulch, and water	SY	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.42	\$ 2,826.00			
33 40 00	Storm Sewerage									
33 40 00a	Curb Inlet, 48-inch diameter, including excavation, backfill, concrete invert, complete in place	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,221.76	\$ 3,221.76			
33 40 00b	Drop Inlet/Area Drain, including excavation, backfill, concrete invert, complete in place	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,719.15	\$ 4,719.15			
33 40 00c	Junction Manhole, Precast, 48-inch diam., including excavation, backfill, concrete invert, frame and cover/grate, complete in place	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,627.78	\$ 5,255.56			
33 40 00d	Concrete Headwall, for 15-inch Pipe, complete in place	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,066.10	\$ 1,066.10			
33 40 00e	Concrete Headwall, for 36-inch Pipe, complete in place	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,286.84	\$ 6,860.52			
33 40 00f	Flared End Section, for 36-inch Pipe, complete in place	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,286.83	\$ 2,286.83			
33 42 16	Concrete Pipe Sewers									
33 42 16a	Storm Drain Pipe, 36-inch-diameter corrugated plastic pipe (CPP), ADS N-12 or equivalent, including saw cutting existing concrete pavement, excavation and disposal of asphalt, soil, and debris; backfill, complete in place.	LF	340	\$ 160.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 215.27	\$ 73,191.80			
33 42 16b	Storm Drain Pipe, 15-inch-diameter reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class III including saw cutting existing asphalt pavement, excavation and disposal of asphalt, soil, and debris; backfill, complete in place.	LF	350	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 86.76	\$ 30,366.00			
33 42 16c	Storm Drain Pipe, 15-inch-diameter corrugated plastic pipe (CPP), ADS N-12 or equivalent including excavation and disposal of soil, and debris; backfill, complete in place.	LF	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 86.96	\$ 1,739.20			
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	267,850.00	\$	307,704.90			